Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Tuey Docket No. 128100			
Please record the attached documen	<b>1</b> .					
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and docum	nent: <u>2</u>				
A. Name of conveying particle     1) Kazuhiro HOSHIY     2) Shigeharu KATAY     3) Nobuyuki IWAI     B. Additional name(s) of co	A	BROTH 15-1 NA	address of receiving party:  ER INDUSTRIES, LTD.  ESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU,  YA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561,			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	   name(s) & address(es) attached?   ☐ Yes   ☑ No			
Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: 1) June 2 & 3) June 12, 2006						
4. A. Patent Application No. 2	9/261,337	B. Patent No	.(s)			
C. Title of Application: F	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🛭 No	 			
Name and address of party to vector concerning document should be		6. Total number o	applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00				
Address: OLIFF & BURRO P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V Phone Number: 7 Fax Number: 70	9928 /A 22320 03-836-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
James A. Oliff Registration N. Scott M. Schulte Registration	o, 27,075 No. 44,325		 und any attached copy is a true copy of the       huly 28, 2006			
Scott M. Schulte Registration Julie M. Leke Reg	No. 44.325					

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018033 FRAME: 0957

					AS	SIGNMEN	NT :			
		(1)	Kazuhiro HO	SHIYA		(5	o <u> </u>	_		
(1-8) insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	Insert	(2)	Shigeharu K	ATAYAMA		(€	i) <u>ı</u>			
	(3)	Nobuyuki IW	AJ		(7	,				
	(4)	-				,				
		.,,	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfover to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.							
(10) Insert	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho. Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561. Japan							
			as defined in provisional, no	35 U.S.C. §1 on-provisional,	00, in the divisional,	invention, a continuation	nd in all , substitu	applications te, and reis	s for patent i sue application	ed States of America notuding any and all on(\$), and all Letters e invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PRINTER							_
Number, or Foreig	of Invention such as Title, Case									
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Do	cket No.	12810	0	i i			
			for which the	undersigned ha	as (have) e			_	n the United S	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Jun.	9,20	06 j	/cm - [.	2,2006		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applicati	on Serial Num	ber					
	Identification for filed applications		filed							
application any application Assigned claims of the reexamination States of the rewith the rewith	applications for the in ons and patents as the 2). The undersigned lication or continuation as in every way possible 3). The undersigned reprovisions of the Intervisions of the Intervision a grant of a validation a grant of a validation of the undersigned to convey the entire intervisions.  6) The undersigned way be necessary or dent.	ventice Assi agred or dire e in o agred rmatice agred d Unit herela licatice teres herela esirab	en, and any paigness may designess may designess may designed to execute the said convention of the said convention of the said convention of the said convention of the said the said convention of the said	tent(s) issuing ern necessary. all papers necestary any patent of the and going for all papers and for Protection all affirmative int to the Assig and request(s) I Assignee, as ed, and that he firm of OLIFF comply with the	thereon, accessary in a reissue accordant of Industrie acts white acts white acts white Assignee has (they accessed by the acc	connection was pplication base and performance	execute servith any insect thereone. I'm any acressary execute to interest, a ecuted, and er to insect the ins	eparate assisterference von, for the interest which magreements, to obtain, issue any and hereby and will not eart on this ast and Trade	which may be wention, and y be necessar maintain or cound all Letters covenants the xecute, any a ssignment an emark Office in	e declared concerning to cooperate with the ary in connection with confirm by reissue or Patents of the United at he has (they have) agreements in conflict by further identification
	In witness whereof,		, ·	dersigned on	the date(s	s) opposite ti	he under:	signed nan گر	1e(s).	
Date	. Jun.9,2	001	<del>-</del>	Name of	Inventor	<u> Kozo</u>		60		(SEAL)
Date	Jan. 12,2	006	<u> </u>	Name of	Inventor	_ 5hig	<u>itho w</u>	Katay	emcu	(SEAL)
Date	Jem. 12, 20 Jun. 12, 20	06		Name of	Inventor	Holew	yuhr	Lio	ame_	(SEAL)
Date	·			Name of	Inventor		<u> </u>			(SEAL)
Date	<u> </u>			Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)
Date	·			Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)
Date	·			Name of	Inventor		· I			(SEAL)

RECORDED: 07/28/2006

Name of Inventor PATENT (SEAL)

REEL: 018033 FRAME: 0958